



BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

RESOLUTION NO.

Subject: Kenosha County Public Snowmobile Trail Funding					
Original \square Corrected \square 2 nd Correction \square Resubmitted \square					
Date Submitted: 1/04/2021	Date Resubmitted:				
Submitted by: Matthew Collins					
Fiscal Note Attached \square	Legal Note Attached \square				
Prepared by: Matthew Collins	Signature:				

WHEREAS, Kenosha County currently has 71.2 miles of public snowmobile trail that is maintained by contract service with the Kenosha County Snowmobile Club Alliance (KCSCA), and

WHEREAS, the Kenosha County Public Snowmobile Trail is eligible for 100% reimbursable funds under Sec. 23.09(26), Wis. Stats., for such eligible maintenance, acquisition, insurance and development costs, and

WHEREAS, Kenosha County currently functions as a "pass-through" entity for maintenance funds paid by the DNR to the County and subsequently paid to the KCSCA, and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Kenosha County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Department of Public Works to act on behalf of Kenosha County to submit an application to the State of Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources for any financial aid that may be available; sign documents; and take necessary action to undertake, direct and complete the approved project.

WDNR Snowmobile Trail Program January 4, 2021

Respectfully Submitted:

Committee:	Aye	Nay	Abstain	Excused
Bill Grady, Chairperson				
John Franco, Vice Chairperson				
Supervisor Laura Belsky				
Supervisor Andy Berg				
Supervisor Gabe Nudo				
Supervisor Sharon Pomaville				

Supervisor Zach Rodriguez

FINANCE/ADMINISTRATION COMMITTEE

	Aye	Nay	Abstain	Excused
Supervisor Terry W. Rose, Chair				
Supervisor Jeffrey Gentz, Vice-Chair				
Supervisor John Franco				
Supervisor Ronald J. Frederick				
Supervisor Ed Kubicki				
Supervisor Jeff Wamboldt				
Supervisor Monica Yuhas				